Dietrich School District #314
REVISED Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
December 16, 2021
7:30 P.M. Conference Room

1. Call to Order

a.

b.
c.
d.

Pledge of Allegiance
Consent Calendar Action

Approval of Minutes from November 23, 2021
Approval of Accounts Payable

Approval of Encumbrance Report

Approval of Student Bodv Balance Sheet

Team Lead Presentation
Senior Projects

Superintendent Report

a.

b
C.
d

a.
b.
c.

a.
b.

a.

e o

Testing

. Attendance

Website Update

. Upcoming dates

Principal Report

Finals Week
Internet Usage
Pictures from Christmas Concert

Finance

5 year projects plan
Covid Capital Projects

Board Business

Board Self-Assessment

Clerk Evaluation

School Culture

Zone Map Update (Legal Descriptions) Action

10. Executive Session as per code 74-206 (1) subsections (a) and (d):



11.

12.
13.
14.

15.

(a) To consider hiring a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent,
wherein the respective qualities of individuals are to be evaluated in order to fill a
particular vacancy or need. This paragraph does not apply to filling a vacancy in an
elective office or deliberations about staffing needs in general,;

d) to consider records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74,
Idaho Code;

Personnel Action

Concealed Carry Action
Policy 1st reading 7450; 7450P2 Annual Reviews 4120 8605
Future Agenda Items

a. Regular Board Meeting: January 20, 2022

b. Christmas Party: December 17, 2021 1:00 PM

Adjournment Action



Dietrich School District #314
Regular School Board Meeting Minutes

November 23, 2021
APPROVED

Chairman Starr Olsen called the meeting to order at 7:45 PM. The board members in attendance
were Starr Olsen, Perry Van Tassell, Ben Hoskisson, Rick Bingham and Dolly Power.
Superintendent Stefanie Shaw, Business Manager Dalonna Hurd and Clerk Jesse Wadsworth
were also present. The only guest at the meeting was Mike Togerson.

Agenda:
Perry Van Tassell made a motion to amend agenda item 6A to become an action item. Ben
Hoskisson seconded the motion. The vote was unanimous in favor of the motion.

Consent Agenda:
Rick Bingham made a motion to approve the consent agenda. Ben Hoskisson seconded the
motion. The vote was unanimous in favor of the motion.

Finance:

Superintendent Shaw briefly talked about the ESSER funds that we have which must be spent by
December 15, 2021. It was worked out that all classified staff would get a 2% stipend. The
teachers will also get a 2% stipend out of the ESSER III funding. Rick Bingham made a motion
to accept this spending of the funds. Perry Van Tassell seconded the motion. The vote was
unanimous in favor of the motion.

Superintendent Report:

Superintendent Shaw gave the board an update on the census map. They wouldn’t approve the
map we submitted because there were discrepancies. The board discussed the best way to change
things so they would be in compliance with the state’s mandates. It was decided that we would
slightly adjust one mile of the boundary line between Zone 4 and Zone 5 to follow the railroad
tracks instead of the road. Ben Hoskisson made a motion to approve the changes to the map.
Rick Bingham seconded the motion. The vote was unanimous in favor of the motion. The rest of
the Superintendent Report was as read.

Principal Report:
The Principal Report was as read.

Athletics:
Elementary Basketball was discussed. Mike Togerson came in and talked to the board about
trying to get a little more practice time. He talked about trying to get back in with the Lincoln



County Rec. We will let them use our facility if we can be under their insurance. The rest of the
athletics is as read.

Board Business:

Grease Trap Update: The Grease trap has been ordered and will be installed when it arrives.
ISBA Conference Update: The board members who attended the conference shared some of the
things that they took away from the classes.

Maintenance Position Update: Superintendent Shaw gave a brief update. So far there have been 3
applications. She wants to do interviews next week, and she would like a board member there to
sit it. She went over who she wanted to sit in on interviews. The job is currently posted as Ryan’s
was, but if needed after interviews then the position may be split into two positions.

Early Release: The board decided to not approve this early release. No action was taken.
Christmas Party: The board briefly discussed the updates on this year's party. They also set the
date for next year’s party, which will be Friday December 9, 2022.

Future Agenda Items:
Regular Board Meeting, December 16, 2021
Christmas Party, December 17,2021 1:PM

Starr Olsen adjourned the meeting at 8:49 P.M.



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE “* DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314

12/13/21

(VEND RNG: 000000-227277; DATE RNG: 00/00/00-12/31/21; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

PRINT: 12/13/21 3:56:54 PM PAGE 1

VEND# ACCOUNT DEPT DATE PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC MO-YR AMOUNT
000002 100-683410-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005417 B62673 2021-2022 Unleaded Gas 1 12-2021 1,252.19
000002 100-681420-005-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005417 B62672 2021-2022 Diesel Fuel 1 12-2021 2,782.21
000002 100-681330-001-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005417 D95542 2021-2022 Propane - Bus Barn 1 12-2021 265.94
000002 100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005417 D95544 2021-2022 Propane - Gym 1 12-2021 1,885.74
000002 100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005417 D93244 2021-2022 Propane - Main 1 12-2021 99.91
000002 100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005417 D95543 2021-2022 Propane - Main 1 12-2021 113.98
000002 100-683410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 A77437 2021-2022 Unleaded Gas 1 12-2021 61.62CF
000002 100-681420-005-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 B63860 2021-2022 Diesel Fuel 1 12-2021 1,862.02
000002 100-681330-001-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 D97593 2021-2022 Propane - Bus Barn 1 12-2021 239.03
000002 100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 D98329 2021-2022 Propane - Green House 1 12-2021 121.38
000002 100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 D98330 2021-2022 Propane Ag- Shop 1 12-2021 205.83
000002  100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 DO8765 2021-2022 Propane - Gym 1 12-2021 2,533.91
000002 100-661330-004-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 D98328 2021-2022 Propane - Main 1 12-2021 172.62
000002 100-681330-001-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005417 D98327 2021-2022 Propane - Bus Barn 1 12-2021 146.23
**SUB-TOTAL: Valley Wide Cooperative 11,619.37
000003 230-621410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005566 11429 Texture spray for Hmls Supply Clos 1 12-2021 63.96
000003 230-621410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005566 11429 Paint Brush 1 12-2021 8.59
**SUB-TOTAL: G&H Ace Hardware 72.55
000005 100-661350-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005373 208-886-9891744B 2021-2022 Fax Line 1 12-2021 103.04
**SUB-TOTAL: Centurylink 103.04
000007 100-661330-002-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005351 3 22 E 1st Bus Barn 1 12-2021 69.27
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005351 9 406 N Park IRRIGATION 1 12-2021 145.31
000007 100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005351 60 447 N Park S Duplex 1 12-2021 69.27
000007 100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005351 61 463 N Park North Duplex 1 12-2021 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005351 58 431 N Park - Grey House 1 12-2021 69.27
**SUB-TOTAL: City of Dietrich 422.39
000008  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005387 24180736 2021-2022 Food Supplies 1 12-2021 206.54
000008  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005397 24162540 2021-2022 Food Supplies 1 12-2021 161.06
000008 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005397 24195389 2021-2022 Food Supplies 1 12-2021 430.86
**8UB-TOTAL: Shamrock Foods (FSA) 798.46
000010  100-667300-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005593 12.7.21 Background Check Escrow Account 1 12-2021 200.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho State Dept of Education 200.00
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005398 120610359 2021-2022 Food Supplies/milk 1 12-2021 111.44
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005398 120610284 2021-2022 Food Supplies/milk 1 12-2021 206.30
000016  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005398 120610539 2021-2022 Food Supplies/milk 1 12-2021 162.89
*SUB-TOTAL: Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc 480.63
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005396 3122767 2021-2022 Food Supplies 1 12-2021 238.75
000018  2590-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005396 3128095 2021-2022 Food Supplies 1 12-2021 1,766.82
**SUB-TOTAL: Northwest Distribution 2,005.57
000020 100-661330-001-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005407 2200570063 210 4th St - GYM 1 12-2021 1,919.56
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005407 2204390450 406 N Park St - SHOP 1 12-2021 21.66
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005407 2205403773 524 N Park St - AG BUILDING 1 12-2021 141.38
000020  100-661330-001-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005407 2206056844 602 N Park St - Football Lights 1 12-2021 49.92
000020 100-661330-001-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005407 2206296283 408 N Park St - Pump 1 12-2021 16.66
000020 100-681330-001-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005407 2206633246 22 E 1st St - Busbarn 1 12-2021 53.03
*SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Power 2,202.21
000039  100-631410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005541 27379213 Diplomas and cover for Class of 20 1 12-2021 129.23
000039  100-631410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005541 27244699 Diplomas and cover for Class of 20 1 12-2021 2.20
“SUB-TOTAL: Jostens 131.43
000049 100-665410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005582 7858091 2x.120 Round Tubing 20’ 1 12-2021 196.65
**S8UB-TOTAL: Pacific Steel & Recycling 196.65
000070 100-681350-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005370 9893872310 2021-2022 East Route Cell Phone 1 12-2021 52.41
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005370 9893872310 2021-2022 West Route Cell Phone 1 12-2021 52.41
000070  100-664350-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005370 2021-2022 Maintenance Cell Phone 1 12-2021 21.09CF
000070  100-641350-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005370 9893872310 2021-2022 Principal Celi 1 12-2021 51.70
000070  100-632350-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005370 9893872310 2021-2022 Superintendent Cell 1 12-2021 51.70
**SUB-TOTAL: Verizon Wireless 187.13
099002 100-632320-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005588 11-3109 Idaho Employment Website Annual Su 1 12-2021 50.00
**SUB-TOTAL: IASA 50.00
009045 100-519410-010-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005589 33556881 Welding Gases 1 12-2021 41.10
099045  243-519300-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005321 33653276 21-22 Cylinder Rental 1 12-2021 70.80
**SUB-TOTAL: NORCO 111.90
098065 100-691320-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005327 30612157 21-22 Copier Lease 1 12-2021 429.45
099065 100-631320-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005327 30612157 21-22 Copier Usage 1 12-2021 1,469.61
**SUB-TOTAL: Greai America Financial Serv 1,899.06
098098 290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005594 0000260372 12 count med weight stainless stee 1 12-2021 28.46
**SUB-TOTAL: BS&R Equipment 28.46
099108 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005601 1227472 1x6x8 Pine - Woodshop lumber 1 12-2021 329.24
099108 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005601 1227472 1x4x8 Pine 1 12-2021 135.88
**SUB-TOTAL: Franklin Building Supply 465.12
099126  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005581 96454 Engraving on Hammer for Ryan 1 12-2021 10.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Mason's Trophies 10.00
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099137 100-664410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005545 23453 Wide Track Drive Wheel 6"x2.5" 1 12-2021 1,280.00
099137 100-664410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005545 23453 Shipping 1 12-2021 420.00

**SUB-TOTAL: Montana School Equipment Co. 1,700.00
099153 271-621390-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005603 10.31.21 Kindergarten Teacher mentoring 18. 1 12-2021 646.76

*SUB-TOTAL: Patterson, Kristi 646.76
099181  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005583 9968143 Grease trap for kitchen 1 12-2021 284.97

**SUB-TOTAL: Ferguson Enterprises #3007 284.97
099185 245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005553 4679 Silicon Power 128 GB SSD Solid Sta 1 12-2021 103.90
089185 245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005553 5674 Asus VA24EHE 23.8" Monitor 1 12-2021 279.98
099185 245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005553 5595 Display port to HDMI Cable 1 12-2021 2367
099185 257-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005553 3768 Body Sack Sensory Sox 1 12-2021 45.98
099185 245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005547 6739 J5 Create USB docking Station 1 12-2021 109.60
099185 245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005547 6739 Display port to HDMI 6 foot Cable 1 12-2021 7.89
009185 245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005547 5999 Full Motion TV monitor Wall Mount 1 12-2021 36.95

**SUB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCB 607.97
099211 257-616300-616-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005602 11.30.21 SLP Services 50.75 hours 1 12-2021 2,791.25

**SUB-TOTAL: Heather Torgerson 2,791.25
099271  100-623310-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005322 79619 2021-2022 VOIP Phone Line 1 12-2021 131.00
099271  100-623350-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005322 79619 2021-2022 Internet Service 1 12-2021 525,00

“*SUB-TOTAL: White Cloud Communications 656.00
099323  100-664550-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005368 379449DIE015 Planner 2- Student Desk #81193 1 12-2021 7.018.50
099323 100-664550-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005368 379449DIE015 Shipping 1 12-2021 1,138.18

**SUB-TOTAL: Worthington Direct 8,156.68
099330 100-667320-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005415 1159190 2021-2022 Alarm Monitoring Service 1 12-2021 160.68

**SUB-TOTAL: Peak Alarm Company, Inc. 160.68
099343  100-632380-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005600 0577 IASBO meal - Wendys 1 12-2021 10.26
099343  100-631380-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005600 0577 IASBO Board Meal - Bonefish 1 12-2021 138.00
099343  100-632380-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005600 0577 IASBO Parking - Grove 1 12-2021 45.00

**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Shaw 193.26
099369 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005568 6210 Amazon Gift Cards for Veterans Day 1 12-2021 50.00
098369 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005568 6210 Amazon Gift cards for Veteran's Da 1 12-2021 50.00
098369 257-616300-616-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005599 6210 Attainment Company -pixwriter app 1 12-2021 315.00

“SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Visa Hurd 415.00
099389  245-623300-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005414 1254 2021-2022 IT Services Contract 1 12-2021 1,000.00
099389  100-623350-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005591 1277 GO Daddy Domain Name Annual Renewa 1 12-2021 31.16
099389 245-623410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005591 1277 Display port to HDMI Adapter- Best 1 12-2021 8.58

**SUB-TOTAL: Blue Gem Technologies, LLC 1,039.74
099406 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005325 9814609 21-22 Produce 1 12-2021 365.35
099406 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005325 9812626 21-22 Produce 1 12-2021 687.10
099406 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005325 9816460 21-22 Produce 1 12-2021 290.65
099406 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005325 9817964 21-22 Produce 1 12-2021 195.30

**3SUB-TOTAL: Charlie's Produce 1,538.40
099429  290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005590 1060972 case 5 compartment Tan Fiber Trays 1 12-2021 29.56
099429 290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005590 1060972 case Saddle Pack snack bags 1 12-2021 12.44
099429 290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005590 1060972 handling fee 1 12-2021 9.95

“*SUB-TOTAL: Gem State Paper & Supply 51.85
099434 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005391 140953121 21-22 Food Supplies 1 12-2021 1,061.67
098434 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005391 140956961 21-22 Food Supplies 1 12-2021 610.42

*SUB-TOTAL: Sysco Idaho, Inc 1,672.09
099444 257-616300-616-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005592 11.30.21 4.5 hours OT Services 1 12-2021 254.50

**§UB-TOTAL: Connie Van Kleeck, OTR/L 254.50
099461 290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005598 2613 Table Cloths for Thanksgiving Lun 1 12-2021 10.89
099461  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005598 2613 Celery, onion, salt - Thankgiving 1 12-2021 7.11
099461 100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005598 2613 SB - Laundry detergent 1 12-2021 17.98
099461  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005598 2613 SB- Athletic Banquet Cake 1 12-2021 19.99
099461  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005598 2613 SB - Costco Concessions supplies 1 12-2021 74.01
099461  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005598 2613 Veg oil, plactic ware for Thankgiv 1 12-2021 38.31
099461  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005598 2613 teachers loung plates, forks, spoo 1 12-2021 70.64

**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Visa -Quiroga 238.93
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005578 80387566 cases Paper towels 1 12-2021 611.24
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/01/21 005578 80461149 Diamond 5 in discs 180 grit 1 12-2021 250.56
099482 100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 0065584 80493088 Toilet bow! brush 1 12-2021 3.46
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005559 80461156 Urinal Screen 1 12-2021 2412
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005559 80461156 Toilet Paper 1 12-2021 284.10
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005559 80461156 Paper Towels 1 12-2021 710.48
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005559 80461156 Hand Soap 1 12-2021 337.65
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005559 80461156 Garbage Bags - Smalll 24 x 24 1 12-2021 28.33
099482 100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 Q05559 80461156 Mr Clean Magic Erasers 1 12-2021 7.72
099482 280-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005571 80499891 All temp Detergent - Kitchen 1 12-2021 94,22
099482  290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005571 80499891 Sanitary - Kilchen 1 12-2021 234.36
099482  290-710410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005571 80499891 Rinse Aid - Kitchen 1 12-2021 253.56
099482 100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/09/21 005571 8/0457411 White Auto Scrubber Pads - Custodi 1 12-2021 53.25
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005604 80485694 Maual green handsoap 1 12-2021 472.71
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005604 80485694 each foam soap 1 12-2021 17.15
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**SUB-TOTAL: Waxie Sanitary Supply 3,382.91
099490 250-621310-000-000-0 000000 12/13/21 005564 43462 Construction and training on new w 1 122021 3,770.00
*SUB-TOTAL: School in Sites 3,770.00

***GRAND TOTAL - VENDOR COUNT: 36 48,445.06



Month 6 of 12

Fund Title

DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 314
Cash Balance by Fund Report
12.14.21

Beginning

M
Budget {onth to

Date
Expenses

Reverue to
date

Amount
July 1, 2021

¥YTD
Expenses

50% of School Year

Bualance

Ending May MTD % Used YTD %

20, 2022

$ -
100 - General Fund $ 2,075,473 $1,311,827 $(149,526) $ (968,412) $1,107,061 7% 47%
230- MV Homeless Grant $ 3,000 $69 $ (73) $ (141) $ 2,859 2% 5%
243 - CTE $ 18,563 $22,212 $ (1,137) § (11,143) $ 7,420 6% 60%
245 - Instructional Technology $ 71,969 $0 $ (1,571) $ (19,793) $§ 52,176 2% 28%
246 - SDFS $ 4,320 $0 $ - $ (314) $ 4,006 0% 7%
250 - ESSER III Discretionary $ 316,115 $7,536 $ (34,111) § (41,647) $ 274,468 13% 16%
250 - ESSER III Learning Loss $ 79,029 $ - 3 - § 79,029 0% 0%
250- ESSER III Homeless $ 2,123 $1,757 $ - 3 (1,757) $ 366 0% 83%
251 - Title IA $ 95,868 $35,287 $ (3,118) § (40,187) $ 55,681 3% 42%
252-ESSERF Blended Learning $ 7,061 $3,074 $ - $ (5,600) $ 1,461 0% 79%
253 - Title IC (Migrant) $ 62,063 $15973 § 3,025 $§ (18,999) $§ 43,064 5% 31%
254 - ESSER 11 - FT $ 176,561 $ - $ - $ 176,561 0% 0%
257 - IDEA Part B (SPED) $ 55,793 $23,570 $ (4,991) § (23,499) $ 32,294 9% 42%
258-IDEA Part B Preschool Age $ 14,110 $2,339 $ - $ (2,064) $ 12,046 0% 15%
261 - Title IV SSAE $ 14,362 $3,603 $ (722) $ (4,325) $ 10,037 5% 30%
262 - REAP (Rural Education) $ 30,805 $3,178 $ (1,559) §$ (6,760) $ 24,045 5% 22%
263 - Carl Perkins b 9,725 $7,684 $ - $ 9,725 0% 0%
271 - Title ITA $ 10,792 $6,930 $ (646) $ (8,071) $ 2,721 6% 75%
272 - CRF Sub/Class Grant 3 7,116 $ (7116) $ (7,116) $ - 100% 100%
290 - CNP $ 162,106 $65,295 $ (12,714) § (68,159) $ 93,947 8% 42%,
310 - Bond & Interest Redemption $ 203,600 $95,740 $ - $ (136,293) $ 67,307 0% 67%
420 - Plant Facilities $ - $ -
421 - Bond Facilities $ - $ -
424 - Bus Depreciation $ 23,367 $ (26,070) § (26,070) § (2,703) 112% 112%
TOTAL CASH BALANCES $ 3,443,921 $1,606,073 $(240,328) $ (1,390,350) $2,053,571 7% 41%

As Of November 30, 2021 Bank Statement:

Balance in Bond Acct
Balance in LGIP M&0
Savings Balance
Child Nutrition
General

Total Account Balances

S 60,538.22
$1,560,752.89
$ 7,949.98
S 76,029.26
$ 86,031.01

$1,791,301.36



8:55 AM Dietrich Student Body
12113121 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 1, 2021
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
D.L. Evans Bank 87,521.00
Check 11/02/2021 ONLL.. Amazon -SPL... -751.70 86,769.30
Check 11/04/2021 2385 Best Western ... Tea... -845.00 85,924.30
Check 11/04/2021 2386 Donnelley's S... -SPL... -1,076.00 84,848.30
Check 11/04/2021 2387 Home Depot -SPL... -199.74 84,648.56
Check 11/04/2021 2388 Wood Wind B... -SPL... -273.99 84,374.57
Check 11/04/2021 2389 Team Leader -SPL... -189.95 84,184.62
Check 11/04/2021 2390 Carey High S... Sawt... -150.00 84,034.62
Check 11/04/2021 2391 Hansen High ... Sawt... -150.00 83,884.62
Check 11/04/2021 2392 Mason's -SPL... -172.60 83,712.02
Check 11/08/2021 2393 Arlenes Flowers Athle... -225.00 83,487.02
Deposit 11/10/2021 Deposit Unde... 4,875.87 88,362.89
Check 11/11/2021 2400 Ken Haftorso... Athle... -46.00 88,316.89
Check 11/11/2021 2401 Chance Reth... -107.95 88,208.94
Check 11/11/2021 2402 Scott Robinso... -138.20 88,070.74
Check 11/17/2021 2403 Jason Crosla... -89.00 87,981.74
Check 11/17/2021 2404 Kelly Stoker (... Athle... -150.20 87,831.54
Check 11/17/2021 2405 Brandon War... Athle... -46.00 87,785.54
Check 11/22/2021 2406 Adrenaline/Vi... Tea... -798.88 86,986.66
Check 11/22/2021 2407 Mason's Sawt... -7.00 86,979.66
Check 11/22/2021 2408 Sysco -SPL... -263.80 86,715.86
Check 11/22/2021 2409 Brad Myers (... Offici... -86.70 86,629.16
Check 11/22/2021 2410 Sid Gambles (... Offici... -66.00 86,563.16
Check 11/22/2021 2411 Quickdraw E... -288.50 86,274.66
Check 11/22/2021 ONLIL... DL Evans SB... -614.32 85,660.34
Check 11/30/2021 2413 YEA Foundati.. -188.68 85,471.66
Check 11/30/2021 2414 Chance Reth... -123.00 85,348.66
Check 11/30/2021 2415 Scott Robinso... -157.20 85,191.46
Check 11/30/2021 2416 Brandon Otte ... -108.00 85,083.46
Check 11/30/2021 2417 Brandon War... i. -92.00 84,991.46
Check 11/30/2021 2418 Kelly Stoker (... Offi -153.20 84,838.26
Check 11/30/2021 2419 Bryon Hope (... Offi -132.00 84,706.26
Check 11/30/2021 2420 Sheldon Mallory Offici... -164.40 84,541.86
Check 11/30/2021 2421 Will Preston (... Offici... -138.00 84,403.86
Check 11/30/2021 2422 Jordan Gentry... -170.40 84,233.46
Check 11/30/2021 2423 Brandon Kern.. . -46.00 84,187.46
Check 11/30/2021 2424 Jayme Paulso... Athle... -150.20 84,037.26
Check 11/30/2021 2425 Kevin Mower (... Offici... -89.00 83,948.26
Check 11/30/2021 2426 Shamrock Fo... -SPL... -107.23 83,841.03
Total D.L. Evans Bank -3,679.97 83,841.03
Undeposited Cash Box Funds 0.00
Total Undeposited Cash Box Funds 0.00
Wells Fargo 0.00
Total Wells Fargo 0.00
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8:55 AM Dietrich Student Body

12113121 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 1, 2021
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Zions 0.00
Total Zions 0.00
Accounts Receivable 5,396.61
Total Accounts Receivable 5,396.61
Inventory Asset 62.00
Total Inventory Asset 62.00
Undeposited Funds 459.80
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... -SPL... 4,875.87 5,335.67
Deposit 11/10/2021 Deposit DL. .. -4,875.87 459.80
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... -SPL... 4,417.18 4,876.98
Total Undeposited Funds 4,417.18 4,876.98
Accounts Payable 1,480.05
Total Accounts Payable 1,480.05
Amazon 0.00
Total Amazon 0.00
DL Evans Student Body 0.00
Total DL Evans Student Body 0.00
Shania's SB CC -369.82
Total Shania's SB CC -369.82
Payroll Liab 0.00
Total Payroll Liabilities 0.00
Sales Tax Payable 0.00
Total Sales Tax Payable 0.00
Sawtooth Conference -8,367.66
Sawtooth Conference Track 0.00
Total Sawtooth Conference Track 0.00
Sawtooth Conference - Other -8,367.66
Check 11/04/2021 2390 Carey High S... DL .. 150.00 -8,217.66
Check 11/04/2021 2391 Hansen High ... ... DL .. 150.00 -8,067.66
Check 11/04/2021 2392 Mason's 2 Engraved pla... D.L. .. 10.00 -8,057.66
Check 11/04/2021 2392 Mason's Medals with Ri... D.L. ... 42.00 -8,015.66
Check 11/04/2021 2392 Mason's VB playerand ... D.L... 120.60 -7,895.06
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Sawtooth Conf...  Unde... -1,490.46 -9,385.52
Check 11/22/2021 2407 Mason's Medals with Ri...  D.L. ... 7.00 -9,378.52
Total Sawtooth Conference - Other -1,010.86 -9,378.52
Total Sawtooth Conference -1,010.86 -9,378.52
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8:55 AM

1213121
Accrual Basis

Dietrich Student Body

General Ledger
As of December 1, 2021

Type Date

Blue Devil Boosters
Total Blue Devil Boosters

Dig Pink
Total Dig Pink

Opening Balance Equity
Total Opening Balance Equity

Sales Tax
Total Sales Tax

Scholarships
Volunteer Scholarship
Total Volunteer Scholarship

Scholarship- KMVT
Total Scholarship- KMVT

Scholarship-Community
Total Scholarship-Community

Scholarship-David Sorensen
Total Scholarship-David Sorensen

Scholarship-Luke Beckley
Total Scholarship-Luke Beckley

Scholarship-Staff
Total Scholarship-Staff

Scholarship/Art
Total Scholarship/Art

Scholarships - Other
Total Scholarships - Other

Total Scholarships

Student Body Balance
Secondary Social Studies
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021

Total Secondary Social Studies

SunShine Commitee

Sales Receipt 11/30/2021
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021

Total SunShine Commitee

Num

3480-...

3480-...
3480-...
3480-...

Name Memo Split

GBB vs. Rockl... Unde...

Sunshine Com...  Unde...
Football Playoff... Unde...
Nancy Bingha... Unde...

Amount

Balance

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

3.91
3.91

-12,196.97
-1,000.00
-1,000.00

0.00
0.00

-2,018.21
-2,018.21

-4,125.00
-4,125.00

0.00
0.00

-5,373.76
-5,373.76

0.00
0.00

320.00
320.00

-146.97

-12,196.97

-73,517.55
0.00
-146.97

-146.97

-10.00
-278.95
-25.00

-146.97

0.00
-10.00
-288.95
-313.95

-313.95

-313.95
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8:55 AM Dietrich Student Body
12113/21 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 1, 2021
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Class of 2027 -103.77
Total Class of 2027 -103.77
00-Ramburg -38.15
Total 00-Ramburg -38.15
01-M. Heimerdinger -477.13
Total 01-M. Heimerdinger -477.13
02-Chapman -494.91
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Football vs. Co...  Unde... -288.62 -783.53
Total 02-Chapman -288.62 -783.53
03-Stowell -335.53
Total 03-Stowell -335.53
04-Hollibaugh -637.20
Total 04-Hollibaugh -637.20
05-Astle -656.10
Total 05-Astle -656.10
06-Norman -441.77
Total 06-Norman -441.77
Athletics -23,960.86
Activity Cards -27,989.08
Adult/Senior Pass -1,401.74
Total Adult/Senior Pass -1,401.74
Family Pass -5,011.53
Total Family Pass -5,011.53
Activity Cards - Other -21,575.81
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... J. Montero Acti...  Unde... -27.00 -21,602.81
Total Activity Cards - Other -27.00 -21,602.81
Total Activity Cards -27.00 -28,016.08
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Dietrich Student Body
General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 1, 2021

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Gates -6,441.12
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Football vs. Co... Unde -467.00 -6,908.12
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Football vs. Co... Unde -89.00 -6,997.12
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Volleyball All St...  Unde -733.26 -7,730.38
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Volleyball All St...  Unde -197.00 -7,927.38
Check 11/22/2021 2411 Quickdraw E... All Star Volleyb... D.L. 280.00 -7,647.38
Check 11/22/2021 2411 Quickdraw E... XXL Shirt D.L. .. 8.50 -7,638.88
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... GBB vs. Rockl... Unde.. -97.00 -7,735.88
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... GBB vs. Rockl... Unde -196.00 -7,931.88
Check 11/30/2021 2413 YEA Foundati... Reimbursemen... D.L. 188.68 -7,743.20
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... GBB vs. Rockl...  Unde 100.00 -7,643.20
Total Gates -1,202.08 -7,643.20
Ice Cream -1,426.50
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Ice Cream Sales  Unde... -206.45 -1,632.95
Check 11/22/2021 2408 Sysco Fudge bar DL .. 16.32 -1,616.63
Check 11/22/2021 2408 Sysco Vanilla Sandwich D.L.. 22.91 -1,593.72
Check 11/22/2021 2408 Sysco Strawberry Sho... D.L.. 24.82 -1,568.90
Check 11/22/2021 2408 Sysco Eclair bar DL.. 20.99 -1,547.91
Total Ice Cream -121.41 -1,547.91
Officials 9,530.81
Mileage 0.00
Total Mileage 0.00
Official Contract Fee 9,530.81
Check 11/11/2021 2401 Chance Reth... Dietrich GBBv... D.L. 107.95 9,638.76
Check 11/11/2021 2402 Scott Robinso... GBB Dietrichv... D.L. 138.20 9,776.96
Check 11/17/2021 2403 Jason Crosla... GBB vs. Gooding D.L. 89.00 9,865.96
Check 11/22/2021 2409 Brad Myers (... GBB vs. Richfi.. D.L. 86.70 9,952.66
Check 11/22/2021 2410 Sid Gambles (... GBB vs. Richfi.. D.L. 66.00 10,018.66
Check 11/30/2021 2414 Chance Reth... BBB Holiday T...  D.L. 123.00 10,141.66
Check 11/30/2021 2415 Scott Robinso... BBB Holiday T... D.L. 167.20 10,298.86
Check 11/30/2021 2416 Brandon Otte ... D.L 108.00 10,406.86
Check 11/30/2021 2417 Brandon War... D.L. 92.00 10,498.86
Check 11/30/2021 2418 Kelly Stoker (... D.L. 153.20 10,652.06
Check 11/30/2021 2419 Bryon Hope (... .. D.L. 132.00 10,784.06
Check 11/30/2021 2420 Sheldon Mallory BBB Holiday T...  D.L. 164.40 10,948.46
Check 11/30/2021 2421 Will Preston (... ~ BBB Holiday T...  D.L. 138.00 11,086.46
Check 11/30/2021 2422 Jordan Gentry... BBB Holiday T... D.L. 170.40 11,256.86
Check 11/30/2021 2423 Brandon Kern... GBBvs. Hansen D.L. 46.00 11,302.86
Check 11/30/2021 2425 Kevin Mower (... GBBvs. Hansen D.L. 89.00 11,391.86
Total Official Contract Fee 1,861.05 11,391.86
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8:55 AM

12/13/21
Accrual Basis

Dietrich Student Body

General Ledger
As of December 1, 2021

Type Date Num

Officials - Other
Total Officials - Other

Total Officials
Student Sport Fees

Cheer Uniforms
Total Cheer Uniforms

Shooter Shirt- GBB/BBB
Total Shooter Shirt- GBB/BBB

BBB
Total BBB

Cheer
Total Cheer

FB
Total FB

GBB

Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-...

Total GBB
Track

Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-...

Total Track
VB

Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 34565-...

Total VB

XC
Total XC

Student Sport Fees - Other
Total Student Sport Fees - Other

Total Student Sport Fees

Name Memo

Split

Amount

C. Venegas G...

C. Venegas Tr...

C. Venegas Vo...

Unde...

Unde...

Unde...

Balance

0.00
0.00

1,861.056

-30.00
-30.00

-30.00
-30.00

-30.00

11,391.86

-39,714.35
0.00
0.00

-540.25
-540.25

-6,198.00
-6,198.00

-1,113.59
-1,113.59

-10,842.91
-10,842.91

-6,229.89
-6,259.89

-6,259.89
-6,952.71

-6,982.71

-6,982.71

-7,301.00
-7,331.00

-30.00

-7,331.00

-636.00
-636.00

0.00
0.00

-90.00

-39,804.35
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8:55 AM

12/13/21
Accrual Basis

Dietrich Student Body

General Ledger
As of December 1, 2021

Type Date Num Name Memo

Athletics - Other
Check 11/04/2021 2386 Donnelley's S...  Athletic Tape
Check 11/08/2021 2393 Arlenes Flowers  Sr. Night Rose...
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Urgent Care Sp...
Check 11/11/2021 2400 Ken Haftorso... GBB vs. Rockl...
Check 11/17/2021 2404 Kelly Stoker (... = GBB vs. Gooding
Check 11/17/2021 2405 Brandon War...  GBB vs. Gooding
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... J. Christensen ...
Check 11/30/2021 2424 Jayme Paulso... GBB vs. Hansen

Total Athletics - Other
Total Athletics
Auto Collision

Class Projects

Total Class Projects

Nova Project

Total Nova Project

Auto Collision - Other

Total Auto Collision - Other
Total Auto Collision
Box Tops/Field trips
Check 11/22/2021 ONLL.. DLEvans SB...  Tubbs Berry Fa...

Total Box Tops/Field trips

Class of 2014
Total Class of 2014

class of 2015
Total class of 2015

Class of 2016
Total Class of 2016

Class of 2017
Total Class of 2017

Class of 2018
Total Class of 2018

Class of 2019
Total Class of 2019

Amount

DL..

56.00
225.00
-50.00
46.00
150.20
46.00
-22.88
150.20

600.52

Balance

42,079.38
42,135.38
42,360.38
42,310.38
42,356.38
42,506.58
42,552.58
42,529.70
42,679.90

42,679.90

1,021.08

-22,939.78

-1,632.62
28.39
28.39

-1,732.79
-1,732.79

71.78
71.78

61.36

-1,632.62

921.24
-859.88

61.36

-8590.88

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

-472.84
-472.84

-407.65
-407.65

-286.97
-286.97
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8:55 AM Dietrich Student Body

1213121 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 1, 2021
Type Date . Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Class of 2020 -2.42
Total Class of 2020 -2.42
Class of 2021 -411.92
Total Class of 2021 -411.92
Class of 2022 -1,027.00
Check 11/02/2021 Amazon Pirate Flag DL .. 5.95 -1,021.05
Check 11/02/2021 Amazon Priate durag sil D.L... 23.99 -997.06
Check 11/02/2021 Amazon Pirate Pennet ... DL. .. 8.98 -988.08
Total Class of 2022 38.92 -988.08
Class of 2023 -361.23
Check 11/02/2021 ONLL... Amazon Athena Body P... D.L. ... 25.00 -336.23
Total Class of 2023 25.00 -336.23
Class of 2024 -413.34
Check 11/02/2021 Amazon Del Mex Lucra . 14.49 -398.85
Check 11/02/2021 Amazon Face Paint Blu... 10.99 -387.86
Check 11/02/2021 Amazon Party Mix Box ... 46.99 -340.87
Check 11/02/2021 Amazon US Art 25 peic... 5.99 -334.88
Total Class of 2024 78.46 -334.88
Class of 2025 -183.32
Check 11/02/2021 ONL!... Amazon White Flat Bed ... D.L. ... 16.95 -166.37
Total Class of 2025 16.95 -166.37
Class of 2026 -668.45
Total Class of 2026 -668.45
Club BPA -175.54
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... C. Power BPA ... Unde... -35.00 -210.54
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... C. Venegas BP... Unde... -35.00 -245.54
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... A. Vantassell B... Unde... -35.00 -280.54
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... C. Robertson B... Unde... -35.00 -315.54
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... J. Shaw BPAF... Unde... -35.00 -350.54
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... D. Aguilar BPA...  Unde... -35.00 -385.54
Total Club BPA -210.00 -385.54
Club Drama 0.00
Total Club Drama 0.00
Club FFA -65.84

Club FFA Fundraising -672.89

Total Club FFA Fundraising -672.89
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8:55 AM

12/13/21
Accrual Basis

Dietrich Student Body

General Ledger
As of December 1, 2021

Type Date Num

FFA Vending

Total FFA Vending

Club FFA - Other

Total Club FFA - Other
Total Club FFA
Club Music
Check 11/02/2021 ONLLI...
Check 11/02/2021 ONLI...
Check 11/04/2021 2388
Check 11/04/2021 2388
Check 11/22/2021 ONLI...
Check 11/22/2021 ONLI...
Check 11/22/2021 .
Check 11/22/2021 ONLI...

Total Club Music

Club Rodeo
Total Club Rodeo

Concessions

Check 11/02/2021
Check 11/02/2021
Check 11/02/2021
Check 11/02/2021
Check 11/02/2021
Check 11/02/2021
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Check 11/22/2021
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021
Check 11/30/2021
Check 11/30/2021

Total Concessions

Name

Amazon
Amazon

Wood Wind B...
Wood Wind B...
DL Evans SB...
DL Evans SB...
DL Evans SB...
DL Evans SB...

Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon
Amazon

Sysco
Sysco
Sysco
Sysco

DL Evans SB...
DL Evans SB...
DL Evans SB...
DL Evans SB...

Shamrock Fo..
Shamrock Fo..

Memo Split
Siser Easywee... D.L.
Siser Easywee... D.L.
Birch Marching... D.L.
Shippingand H... D.L.
Small Black T-... D.L.
Adult medium ... D.L.
Adult Large T-s... D.L.
Youth Large T-... D.L.
Hot dog turner D.L.
Cotton Candy ... D.L.
Cotton Candy ... D.L.
Cotton Candy ...  D.L.
Popcorn Butter... D.L.
Quarterroll wra... D.L..
Football vs. Co...  Unde
Volleyball All St... Unde
Tortilla Chips D.L.
Nacho Cheese D.L.
Chili D.L
Hotdogs D.L
Candy- Family ... D.L. ..
Candy-Walmart D.L. ..
Sunny D. and ... D.L. .
Concessions--... D.L. ...
Football Playoff... Unde...
Dalonna Hi Ch...  Unde...
GBB vs. Rockl... Unde...
Ketchup packet DL. ..
Napkins for dis... D.L. ...

Amount Balance
0.00
0.00
607.05
607.05
-65.84
-2,545.12
36.99 -2,508.13
36.99 -2,471.14
254.00 -2,217.14
19.99 -2,197.15
48.11 -2,149.04
14.15 -2,134.89
14.17 -2,120.72
19.81 -2,100.91
444.21 -2,100.91
0.00
0.00
-3,964.83
187.99 -3,776.84
194.99 -3,581.85
21.00 -3,560.85
32.95 -3,527.90
25.00 -3,502.90
7.49 -3,495.41
-256.72 -3,752.13
-265.41 -4,017.54
22.89 -3,994.65
52.76 -3,941.89
75.16 -3,866.73
27.95 -3,838.78
22.00 -3,816.78
23.08 -3,793.70
36.97 -3,756.73
78.36 -3,678.37
-401.72 -4,080.09
-5.00 -4,085.09
-220.70 -4,305.79
40.94 -4,264.85
66.29 -4,198.56
-233.73 -4,198.56
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8:55 AM Dietrich Student Body

12113121 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 1, 2021

Type - Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Elementary Field Trips -53.84
Total Elementary Field Trips -53.84
General Student Body -197.20
Total General Student Body -197.20
HS Science 0.00
Total HS Science 0.00
In/Out -293.24
Total In/Out -293.24
Interest Earned 0.00
Total Interest Earned 0.00
Library -217.16
Total Library -217.16
Other Student Body Income 0.00
Total Other Student Body Income 0.00
Robotics -457.88
Total Robotics -457.88
Ski/Skate/ Wahooz -11.70
Total Ski/Skate/ Wahooz -11.70
SPED -92.08
Check 11/02/2021 ONLIL... Amazon pkof 18 Mop P... D.L. 19.99 -72.09
Check 11/02/2021 ONLL..  Amazon 12 pk black not... D.L.. 13.99 -58.10
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Student Store ... Unde -13.00 -71.10
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 3455-... Student Store ... Unde -45.50 -116.60
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 Student Store ... Unde -46.70 -163.30
Check 11/22/2021 ONLI. DL Evans SB...  Paint Splatter F... D.L. 14.99 -148.31
Check 11/22/2021 ONLL. DL Evans SB...  Bulk Glider Ass... D.L. 15.99 -132.32
Check 11/22/2021 ONLI. DL Evans SB...  Shuttle Pens 1... D.L. 9.99 -122.33
Check 11/22/2021 ONLL DL Evans SB.. Shipping D.L. 9.99 -112.34
Check 11/22/2021 ONLI.. DL Evans SB.. Bonoculars, bu... D.L.. 29.12 -83.22
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-. Sped Student ... Unde -82.19 -165.41
Total SPED -73.33 -165.41
Speech 0.00
Total Speech 0.00
Student Council -812.55
Total Student Council -812.55
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8:55 AM Dietrich Student Body

General Ledger
As of December 1, 2021

12113121
Accrual Basis

) Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Team Accounts -23,598.18
Team BBB -2,360.87
Total Team BBB -2,360.87
Team Cheer -5,808.86
Check 11/02/2021 ONLI... Amazon Raffle Tickets D.L. .. 14.99 -5,793.87
Check 11/04/2021 2389 Team Leader Zenith Cheer S... D.L. ... 174.95 -5,618.92
Check 11/04/2021 2389 Team Leader Freight DL. .. 15.00 -5,603.92
Total Team Cheer 204.94 -5,603.92
Team FB -3,528.66
Check 11/04/2021 2386 Donnelley’s S... DL. .. 0.00 -3,528.66
Check 11/04/2021 2387 Home Depot Masking Tape D.L 21.48 -3,507.18
Check 11/04/2021 2387 Home Depot Rollers DL. .. 10.74 -3,496.44
Check 11/04/2021 2387 Home Depot Blue cautionm... D.L. ... 83.76 -3,412.68
Check 11/04/2021 2387 Home Depot White Caution... D.L. ... 83.76 -3,328.92
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 34565-... Footbali vs. Co...  Unde... -57.66 -3,386.58
Sales Receipt 11/10/2021 34565-... J. Montero Foo...  Unde... -32.00 -3,418.58
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... Football Playoff... Unde... -55.78 -3,474.36
Total Team FB 54.30 -3,474.36
Team GBB -3,028.65
Check 11/04/2021 2386 Donnelley's S...  White Jerseyst... D.L. ... 510.00 -2,518.65
Check 11/04/2021 2386 Donnelley's S...  White Jersey B... D.L. ... 510.00 -2,008.65
Check 11/22/2021 2406 Adrenaline/Vi...  Cookie Dough... D.L. .. 798.88 -1,209.77
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... Debi Bingham ...  Unde... -20.00 -1,229.77
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... GBB Donation Unde.. -110.00 -1,339.77
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... GBB Cookie D...  Unde.. -1,260.00 -2,599.77
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... GBB Cookie D...  Unde... -1,520.60 -4,120.37
Sales Receipt 11/30/2021 3480-... GBB vs. Rockl... Unde... -29.39 -4,149.76
Total Team GBB -1,121.11 -4,149.76
Team Jr. High Football 0.00
Total Team Jr. High Football 0.00
Team Track -134.73
Check 11/04/2021 2386 Donnelley's S... DL .. 0.00 -134.73
Total Team Track 0.00 -134.73
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8:55 AM

12/13/21
Accrual Basis

Dietrich Student Body
